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MILKER S/BS (5/5) 1st Rudkin's Kindur Madichi, 2nd Rudkin's Kindur Gerona, 3rd J Hagain's
Michsica Pixie

MILKER T (2/2) 1st Rhodes's Drumturk Schampers, 2nd Rhodes's Drumturk Desiree

MILKER BT (3/3) 1st Decker & Miller's Charnocks Bronmeredith, 2nd Decker & Miller's Charnocks
Bronerrika, 3rd Jones's Ffawydden Fleur

MILKER BA (6/6) 1st Cintas's Ebreywoods Dekota, 2nd Cintas's Ebreywoods Cadmia, 3rd Whitfield &
Clorley's Ebreywoods Dior

MILKER AN (8/6) 1st Webb's Mineshop Charla, 2nd Hardy & Meakin's Kinmea Siobhan, 3rd Webb's
Rands Pearl

MILKER GG/BG (0/0)

MILKER AOQV (5/5) 1st Decker & Miller's Charnocks Bronemily, 2nd M Hagain's Maxson Shelagh, 3rd
Jones's Wilowriver Wishful

GOATLING S/BS (1/1) 1st Rudkin's Kindur Margo

GOATLING T (1) 2nd Alderson's Drumturk Genigeo

GOATLING BT (2/2) 1st Alderson's Strawbarn Hebe, 2nd Alderson's Drumturk Genigeo
GOATLING BA (8/7) 1st Jones's Arllwyn Emma, 2nd Beard's Jadeandnats Diadema, 3rd Jones's
Arliwyn Edot

GOATLING AN (6/5) 1st Hardy & Meakin's Kinmea Elena, 2nd Hardy & Meakin's Kinmea Scarlett,
3rd Webb's Caprabella Ember

GOATLING GG/BG (0/0)

GOATLING AOV (4/4) 1st Jones's Arllwyn Elsa, 2nd Alderson's Strawbarn Arianne, 3rd Cintas's
Wytsend Margo18

FEMALE KID S/BS (2/2) 1st Rudkin's Kindur Madeira, 2nd Jones's Arllwyn Fion

FEMALE KID T/BT (4/2) 1st Alderson's Strawbarn Heather, 2nd Jones's Arllwyn Fancy

FEMALE KID BA (6/4) 1st Cintas's Ebreywoods Fermium, 2nd Webb's Daleway Willow, 3rd Jones's
Arllwyn Fizz

FEMALE KID AN (7/6) 1st Webb's Caprabella Eleven, 2nd Webb's Caprabella Palace, 3rd Hardy &
Meakin's Kinmea Sheba

FEMALE KID GG/BG (0/0)

FEMALE KID AOV (1/1) 1st Jones's Arllwyn Frances

BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:

Rosette BIS, CC, CM Charnocks Bronemily, Res, BCC BS Kindur Madichi

IPCC, BCC BT Charnocks Bronmeredith

BCC AN Mineshop Charla (f), Res Kinmea Siobhan, BCC BA Ebreywoods Dekota (f), Res n/a,
BCC BG n/f, BCC GG n/f, BCC S Michsica Pixie, BCC T n/a

CHAMPIONSHIP PARADE 1st Charnocks Bronemily, 2nd Kindur Madichi, 3rd Charnocks
Bronmeredith, 4 th Maxson Shelagh, 5 th Kindur Gerona, 6 th Michsica Pixie

BEST GOATLING Kindur Margo, Res Kinmea Elena

BEST FEMALE KID Kindur Madeira, Res Ebreywoods Fermium

JUDGES COMMENTS:

A good entry with few absentees, some excellent animals and appalling weather! We managed to
judge the milkers and complete the IP outdoors but some of the goats tolerated the rain better than
others. Best in show was Charnocks Bronemily, who is an elegant, mature milker, with a well
attached udder, good milk yield and presence. Reserve to her was Kindur Madichi who is also a
lovely animal, but perhaps due to the weather, did not present herself so well. The youngstock were
very promising but the best kid Kindur Madeira, | would have happily taken home.

Goats Name Reg No Yield Fat% Fat% Prot% Prot% Mths PTs Award
AM PM AM PM
First Kidders (16/13)

Charnocks Bronmeredith Q*8 BT029272D 465 399 507 292 314 32 23.59
Charnocks Bronerrika * BT029443D 580 320 389 272 286 0.8 22.41
Kindur Gerona *2 BS043750D 480 285 352 249 250 32 19.22
Kinmea Siobhan *6 ANO035700D 350 466 497 3.81 404 038 18.85
Ebreywoods Dior BA018984D 440 276 386 3.04 310 0.8 17.54
Wilowriver Wishful HB079094D 425 3.51 3.83 2.31 243 1 15.85
Rands Pearl *4 AN036611D 3.75 237 488 299 312 06 15.42
Ffawydden Fleur BT029427D 3.80 27 370 290 287 08 14.56

Ashdene Macaroon HB079385D 405 258 3.1 239 260 0.8 13.63



Ebreywoods Dekota
Woolsome Rubidium

Kinmea Esme *

Woolsome Strontium

BA018980D
BA019024H
AN036140D
BA019025H

Second & Subsequent Kidders (17/15)

Maxson Shelagh *
Michsica Pixie Q*
Charnocks Bronemily
Kindur Madichi Q*2
Wytsend Shamrock Q*
Mineshop Charla Q*1

Kinmea Evie *6
Arllwyn Bubbles
Daleway Page

Ebreywoods Cadmia
Michsica Isabella

Kinmea Swift *5

Drumturk Schampers
Drumturk Desiree

Kindur Gemini

HB078097D
S.008462DA
HBO077795P
BS043574D
HB078155D
AN035728D
ANO034964DA
HB078042D
BA018830D
BA018833D
BS043607D
ANO034962DA
T.006281D
T.006137P
BS043749D

3.05
1.75
2.20
2.40

5.45
5.40
5.85
5.90
2.85
3.40
3.00

2.70
3.05
3.75

1.55
1.70
2.35

3.04
4.44
5.86
3.81

3.38
3.55

2.78
4.27
4.56
4.66

3.45
3.52
2.57

3.39
4.02
3.00

3.56
3.90
6.18
3.43

3.77
4.33

3.44
4.42
4.63
4.17

3.75
3.00
2.65

4.08
4.68
3.36

2.66
3.34
3.77
2.66

2.47
2.73

2.34
3.23
2.84
3.19

2.63
2.82
2.28

3.19
3.26
2.72

2.52
3.34
3.90
2.82

2.60
2.81

243
3.40
2.84
3.17

2.75
2.84
2.37

3.21
3.49
2.84

0.8

11.36

Not Qualified
Not Qualified
Not Qualified

22.41

11.79

Not Qualified
Not Qualified
Not Qualified
Not Qualified



