Mr D E Brace 27 July 2019

MILKER S/BS (5/5) 1st Rudkin's Kindur Madichi, 2nd Rudkin's Kindur Gerona, 3rd J Hagain's Michsica Pixie

MILKER T (2/2) 1st Rhodes's Drumturk Schampers, 2nd Rhodes's Drumturk Desiree

MILKER BT (3/3) 1st Decker & Miller's Charnocks Bronmeredith, 2nd Decker & Miller's Charnocks Bronerrika, 3rd Jones's Ffawydden Fleur

MILKER BA (6/6) 1st Cintas's Ebreywoods Dekota, 2nd Cintas's Ebreywoods Cadmia, 3rd Whitfield & Clorley's Ebreywoods Dior

MILKER AN (8/6) 1st Webb's Mineshop Charla, 2nd Hardy & Meakin's Kinmea Siobhan, 3rd Webb's Rands Pearl

MILKER GG/BG (0/0)

MILKER AOV (5/5) 1st Decker & Miller's Charnocks Bronemily, 2nd M Hagain's Maxson Shelagh, 3rd Jones's Wilowriver Wishful

GOATLING S/BS (1/1) 1st Rudkin's Kindur Margo

GOATLING T (1) 2nd Alderson's Drumturk Genigeo

GOATLING BT (2/2) 1st Alderson's Strawbarn Hebe, 2nd Alderson's Drumturk Genigeo

GOATLING BA (8/7) 1st Jones's Arllwyn Emma, 2nd Beard's Jadeandnats Diadema, 3rd Jones's Arllwyn Edot

GOATLING AN (6/5) 1st Hardy & Meakin's Kinmea Elena, 2nd Hardy & Meakin's Kinmea Scarlett, 3rd Webb's Caprabella Ember

GOATLING GG/BG (0/0)

GOATLING AOV (4/4) 1st Jones's Arllwyn Elsa, 2nd Alderson's Strawbarn Arianne, 3rd Cintas's Wytsend Margo18

FEMALE KID S/BS (2/2) 1st Rudkin's Kindur Madeira, 2nd Jones's Arllwyn Fion

FEMALE KID T/BT (4/2) 1st Alderson's Strawbarn Heather, 2nd Jones's Arllwyn Fancy

FEMALE KID BA (6/4) 1st Cintas's Ebreywoods Fermium, 2nd Webb's Daleway Willow, 3rd Jones's Arllwyn Fizz

FEMALE KID AN (7/6) 1st Webb's Caprabella Eleven, 2nd Webb's Caprabella Palace, 3rd Hardy & Meakin's Kinmea Sheba

FEMALE KID GG/BG (0/0)

FEMALE KID AOV (1/1) 1st Jones's Arllwyn Frances

BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:

Rosette BIS, CC, CM Charnocks Bronemily, Res, BCC BS Kindur Madichi

IPCC, BCC BT Charnocks Bronmeredith

BCC AN Mineshop Charla (f), Res Kinmea Siobhan, BCC BA Ebreywoods Dekota (f), Res n/a,

BCC BG n/f, BCC GG n/f, BCC S Michsica Pixie, BCC T n/a

CHAMPIONSHIP PARADE 1st Charnocks Bronemily, 2nd Kindur Madichi, 3rd Charnocks

Bronmeredith, 4 th Maxson Shelagh, 5 th Kindur Gerona, 6 th Michsica Pixie

BEST GOATLING Kindur Margo, Res Kinmea Elena

BEST FEMALE KID Kindur Madeira, Res Ebreywoods Fermium

JUDGES COMMENTS:

A good entry with few absentees, some excellent animals and appalling weather! We managed to judge the milkers and complete the IP outdoors but some of the goats tolerated the rain better than others. Best in show was Charnocks Bronemily, who is an elegant, mature milker, with a well attached udder, good milk yield and presence. Reserve to her was Kindur Madichi who is also a lovely animal, but perhaps due to the weather, did not present herself so well. The youngstock were very promising but the best kid Kindur Madeira, I would have happily taken home.

Goats Name	Reg No	Yield	Fat% AM	Fat% PM	Prot% AM	Prot% PM	Mths	PTs	Award
First Kidders (16/13)									
Charnocks Bronmeredith Q*8	BT029272D	4.65	3.99	5.07	2.92	3.14	3.2	23.59	
Charnocks Bronerrika *	BT029443D	5.80	3.20	3.89	2.72	2.86	8.0	22.41	
Kindur Gerona *2	BS043750D	4.80	2.85	3.52	2.49	2.50	3.2	19.22	
Kinmea Siobhan *6	AN035700D	3.50	4.66	4.97	3.81	4.04	8.0	18.85	
Ebreywoods Dior	BA018984D	4.40	2.76	3.86	3.04	3.10	8.0	17.54	
Wilowriver Wishful	HB079094D	4.25	3.51	3.83	2.31	2.43	1	15.85	
Rands Pearl *4	AN036611D	3.75	2.37	4.88	2.99	3.12	0.6	15.42	
Ffawydden Fleur	BT029427D	3.80	2.71	3.70	2.90	2.87	8.0	14.56	
Ashdene Macaroon	HB079385D	4.05	2.58	3.11	2.39	2.60	8.0	13.63	

Ebreywoods Dekota Woolsome Rubidium Kinmea Esme * Woolsome Strontium	BA018980D BA019024H AN036140D BA019025H	3.05 1.75 2.20 2.40	3.04 4.44 5.86 3.81	3.56 3.90 6.18 3.43	2.66 3.34 3.77 2.66	2.52 3.34 3.90 2.82	8.0	11.36 Not Qualified Not Qualified Not Qualified		
Second & Subsequent Kidders (17/15)										
Maxson Shelagh *	HB078097D	5.45	3.38	3.77	2.47	2.60	3	22.41		
Michsica Pixie Q*	S.008462DA	5.40	3.55	4.33	2.73	2.81	8.0	21.91		
Charnocks Bronemily	HB077795P	5.85	2.87	2.69	2.68	2.74	8.0	20.03		
Kindur Madichi Q*2	BS043574D	5.90	2.78	3.44	2.34	2.43	0.4	19.42		
Wytsend Shamrock Q*	HB078155D	2.85	4.27	4.42	3.23	3.40	3.6	16.40		
Mineshop Charla Q*1	AN035728D	3.40	4.56	4.63	2.84	2.84	0.2	14.77		
Kinmea Evie *6	AN034964DA	3.00	4.66	4.17	3.19	3.17	8.0	14.10		
Arllwyn Bubbles	HB078042D	3.05	3.21	3.15	2.46	2.45	3.2	13.29		
Daleway Page	BA018830D	2.70	3.45	3.75	2.63	2.75	3.2	13.14		
Ebreywoods Cadmia	BA018833D	3.05	3.52	3.00	2.82	2.84	8.0	11.81		
Michsica Isabella	BS043607D	3.75	2.57	2.65	2.28	2.37	8.0	11.79		
Kinmea Swift *5	AN034962DA	2.45	4.52	5.38	4.18	4.26		Not Qualified		
Drumturk Schampers	T.006281D	1.55	3.39	4.08	3.19	3.21		Not Qualified		
Drumturk Desiree	T.006137P	1.70	4.02	4.68	3.26	3.49		Not Qualified		
Kindur Gemini	BS043749D	2.35	3.00	3.36	2.72	2.84		Not Qualified		